
Descendants of Antonio Anton Huck
Generation 1

1. ANTONIO ANTON1 HUCK was born in 1743. He married MARIA EVA SEIFRIED. She was born on 28
Jan 1771 in Neunkirchen, Saarland, Germany.
Antonio Anton Huck and Maria Eva Seifried had the following child:
2. i. PETRUS PETER2 HUCK was born on 29 Jun 1777 in Waldprechtsweier, Karlsruhe,

Baden-Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 02 Jul 1861 in Sainte Genevieve,
Sainte Genevieve, Missouri, United States (Age: 84). He married WALBURGA
MAGDALENA KETTEL KARL. She was born in 1785 in Germany. She died on 08 Sep
1862 in Zell, Sainte Genevieve, Missouri, United States.

Generation 2
2. PETRUS PETER2 HUCK (Antonio Anton1) was born on 29 Jun 1777 in Waldprechtsweier, Karlsruhe,

Baden-Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 02 Jul 1861 in Sainte Genevieve, Sainte Genevieve,
Missouri, United States (Age: 84). He married WALBURGA MAGDALENA KETTEL KARL. She was born
in 1785 in Germany. She died on 08 Sep 1862 in Zell, Sainte Genevieve, Missouri, United States.
Petrus Peter Huck and Walburga Magdalena Kettel Karl had the following child:
3. i. FLORIAN HENRY3 HUCK was born on 04 May 1818 in Waldprechtsweier, Karlsruhe,

Baden-Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 03 Mar 1875 in Zell, Missouri, United
States. He married MARY URSULA FISHER. She was born on 15 Jan 1822 in
Offenburg, Ortenaukreis, Baden-Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 31 Jan
1897 in Sainte Genevieve, Missouri, United States (Age at Death: 75).

Generation 3
3. FLORIAN HENRY3 HUCK (Petrus Peter2, Antonio Anton1) was born on 04 May 1818 in

Waldprechtsweier, Karlsruhe, Baden-Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 03 Mar 1875 in Zell,
Missouri, United States. He married MARY URSULA FISHER. She was born on 15 Jan 1822 in
Offenburg, Ortenaukreis, Baden-Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 31 Jan 1897 in Sainte
Genevieve, Missouri, United States (Age at Death: 75).
Florian Henry Huck and Mary Ursula Fisher had the following child:
4. i. PETER HENRY4 HUCK was born on 02 May 1866 in Missouri. He died on 13 Mar

1937 in St Louis, St Louis, Missouri, United States. He married Annie Elizabeth
Cox, daughter of Joshua Barton Cox and Catherine Emily Brown, on 14 Nov 1898
in Ste. Genevieve, Missouri. She was born on 21 Jul 1875. She died on 23 May
1955 in St. Louis, Missouri.

Generation 4
4. PETER HENRY4 HUCK (Florian Henry3, Petrus Peter2, Antonio Anton1) was born on 02 May 1866 in

Missouri. He died on 13 Mar 1937 in St Louis, St Louis, Missouri, United States. He married Annie
Elizabeth Cox, daughter of Joshua Barton Cox and Catherine Emily Brown, on 14 Nov 1898 in Ste.
Genevieve, Missouri. She was born on 21 Jul 1875. She died on 23 May 1955 in St. Louis,
Missouri.
Peter Henry Huck and Annie Elizabeth Cox had the following children:

i. CATHERINE5 HUCK.
5. ii. FRANCIS FISHER HUCK was born on 15 Dec 1905. He died on 29 Jan 1980 in

Safford, Graham, Arizona. He married Carmen Florence Van Ronzelen, daughter of
Armia George Van Ronzelen and Anna Florence McGrath, on 04 Jun 1940 in
Hannibal, Missouri. She was born on 19 Dec 1911. She died on 25 Jun 1962 in
Kirkwood, St. Louis, Missouri.

Generation 5
5. FRANCIS FISHER5 HUCK (Peter Henry4, Florian Henry3, Petrus Peter2, Antonio Anton1) was born on

15 Dec 1905. He died on 29 Jan 1980 in Safford, Graham, Arizona. He married Carmen Florence
Van Ronzelen, daughter of Armia George Van Ronzelen and Anna Florence McGrath, on 04 Jun
1940 in Hannibal, Missouri. She was born on 19 Dec 1911. She died on 25 Jun 1962 in Kirkwood,



Generation 5 (con't)
St. Louis, Missouri.
Notes for Carmen Florence Van Ronzelen:
Wohlschlaeger
Francis Fisher Huck and Carmen Florence Van Ronzelen had the following children:

i. ANNE SHARON6 HUCK.
ii. ROMANY ELIZEBETH HUCK.

6. iii. JENNIFER FISHER HUCK was born on 04 Feb 1946. She married (1) EDDIE LAUBE.
She married (2) PRIVATE.

iv. TARVER LYNN HUCK was born on 04 Sep 1949.
v. PETER BRENNAN HUCK was born on 23 Sep 1943.

Generation 6
6. JENNIFER FISHER6 HUCK (Francis Fisher5, Peter Henry4, Florian Henry3, Petrus Peter2, Antonio

Anton1) was born on 04 Feb 1946. She married (1) EDDIE LAUBE. She married (2) PRIVATE.
Eddie Laube and Jennifer Fisher Huck had the following children:
7. i. PETER7 LAUBE was born on 09 Nov 1969. He married CHRISTINE STEWART.

ii. JOHN TARVER LAUBE was born on 26 Jun 1973.
Private and Jennifer Fisher Huck had the following child:
8. i. AMY7 POPE. She married LEROY CASTRO.

Generation 7
7. PETER7 LAUBE (Jennifer Fisher6 Huck, Francis Fisher5 Huck, Peter Henry4 Huck, Florian Henry3

Huck, Petrus Peter2 Huck, Antonio Anton1 Huck) was born on 09 Nov 1969. He married CHRISTINE
STEWART.
Peter Laube and Christine Stewart had the following children:

i. BENJAMIN TARVER8 LAUBE was born on 03 Apr 2002.
ii. EMILY LAUBE was born on 21 Jun 2004.

8. AMY7 POPE (Jennifer Fisher6 Huck, Francis Fisher5 Huck, Peter Henry4 Huck, Florian Henry3 Huck,
Petrus Peter2 Huck, Antonio Anton1 Huck, Private). She married LEROY CASTRO.
Leroy Castro and Amy Pope had the following child:

i. KELSEY CASTRO8 CASTRO.
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